Gaston County

GaSton Cou nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 20-476

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests .that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $3,673.41; Overpayments - $42,291.82; VTS Refunds - $6,617.89;
Grand Total - $53,213.12)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Coliections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for September 2020
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TAXPAYER NAME

SEPTMEBER 2020 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Crisis Pregancy Center
Kirk, Charles

Shirlon, James
Ziltener, Betty

TOTAL

SEPTEMBER 2020 OVERPAYMENTS

Adoredevo & Associates
Advantage Title LLC
Advantage Title LLC
Advantage Title LLC
Advantage Title LLC
Advantage Title LLC
Allen Mobile Home Park LLC
Andrew M Adams PA
Andrew M Adams PA
Avellaneda, Avelino
Barber, James

BFM Capital LLC

Brown, Patricia

Brown, Rita

Brown, Rita

Carolinas Home & Land
Cecil & Cecil PA

City of Lowell

Cloninger, Mary

First Federal Savings Bank
Fitz-William Charles il
Hall, Betty N

Hannah, Ryan

Hord, Douglas

Hunter, James

Jefferies, Alexia A
Jeffrey Grant Koeing Attorney
Justice, Beverly
Levesque, Zachary
Lima One Capital LLC
Little, Ricky A

Liverett Revocable Trust
Loftin, Casaundra

Long, Erin

Martin, Hilda B

Mercer, Jack

Mercer, Jack

Minnick, Jeffrey

Moore, Melissa

Moore, Melissa

Moore, Melissa
Mortgage Connect
Mortgage Connect
Orange Coast Lender Services

AMOUNT

$503.90
$359.21
$1,061.87
$1,748.43
$3,673.41

$266.09
$201.65
$211.86
$474.12
$416.76
$354.27
$117.37
$488.79
$413.77
$249.13
$2,660.00
$174.56
$145.53
$248.33
$248.33
$126.75
$870.98
$214.20
$100.00
$1,006.43
$1,928.00
$507.37
$127.64
$1,102.69
$201.15
$180.66
$232.48
$149.51
$1,522.40
$1,511.46
$489.24
$448.00
$230.75
$682.35
$800.00
$125.00
$175.00
$1,850.90
$165.70
$170.33
$171.82
$361.15
$611.96
$437.17




TAXPAYER NAME

SEPTEMBER 2020 OVERPAYMENTS (Continued)

Patel, Yancey

Potluri Ventures LLC
Potts, Daniel A

Potts, Daniel A
Princess Street Partners
Purser & Glenn PLLC
Reid, Cheryl V
Reliable Fire & Safety
Shelton, Kenneth
Sherrill, Mary Jane
Silk Abstract Company
Silk Abstract Company
Silk Abstract Company
Silk Abstract Company
Stone, Clayborne

Stott, Hollowell, Palmer, & Windham

Stowers, Jason
Strickland, Joy

Taylor, George

Terra Title LLC
Thomas, John Charles
Thornburg, Gerald D
Timios, INC

Town of Dallas
Transtar National Title
Vanderbilt Mortgage
Wallace, Tammy
Warren L Tadlock
Wells, Kelly

Whitley, Ellen

Willis, Haley

TOTAL

SEPTEMBER VTS REFUNDS

Ballard, Marvin Kopf Iil
Ballard, Marvin Kopf Il
Barnes, Larry Ray
Blaine, Craig Crawford
Byrd, David Lee
Carpenter, Kelly Lynch

Chapman, Phillip Roger Ii

City of Bessemer City
Dellinger, Amanda Leigh
Denton, Christyn Reid
Helms, Alfred Harrison
Ibanez, Nancy Lopez
Krug, Vikki Wyche
Lee, Wendy Stancil
Loftis, Daniel Wesley
Massey, Jerry Alan
Molby, Connie Marie
Posey, Carol Pruitt
Pruett, Scotty Arthur

AMOUNT

$167.83
$586.22
$1,352.00
$169.00
$494.96
$267.56
$1,563.38
$250.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$838.09
$509.74
$835.97
$285.99
$2,400.00
$201.20
$776.42
$125.71
$584.00
$122.26
$487.59
$100.00
$181.64
$382.78
$263.77
$171.66
$487.50
$171.41
$121.43
$4,591.45
$260.61
$42,921.82

$184.29
$105.65
$316.64
$169.82
$195.41
$132.93
$208.35
$673.57
$120.83
$188.26
$1,418.16
$119.01
$168.30
$143.24
$292.58
$104.76
$149.10
$114.38
$186.22




TAXPAYER NAME ANMOUNT

SEPTEMBER VTS REFUNDS (Continued)

Rankin, Ted Wesson $246.72
Rojas, Alexander $169.53
Scates, Diego Santana William $110.37
Smith, Greta Thompson $154.31
Sturgess, Shane Edward $147.25
Terry, Sheila Hambrick $182.22
Vasiliou, Christopher $107.30
Watson, Jimmy Lee $126.27
Webb, Jeremy Andrew $137.15
Wilson, Mearving Chris $101.51
Zahary, Troy Scott $143.76
TOTAL $6,617.89

GRAND TOTAL $63,213.12




