

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File #: 20-476

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$3,673.41; Overpayments - \$42,291.82; VTS Refunds - \$6,617.89; Grand Total - \$53,213.12)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS

Laserfiche Users

Tax Refunds Listing for September 2020

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows: NO. DATE **CBrown BHovis JBrown AFraiev TKeigher** Vote 2020-292 10/27/2020 CB BH Α Α AB Α Ü **DISTRIBUTION:**

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
SEPTMEBER 2020 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	
Crisis Pregancy Center	\$503.90
Kirk, Charles	\$359.21
Shirlon, James	\$1,061.87
Ziltener, Betty	\$1,748.43
TOTAL	\$3,673.41
SEPTEMBER 2020 OVERPAYMENTS	
Adoredevo & Associates	\$266.09
Advantage Title LLC	\$201.65
Advantage Title LLC	\$211.86
Advantage Title LLC	\$474.12
Advantage Title LLC	\$416.76
Advantage Title LLC	\$354.27
Allen Mobile Home Park LLC	\$117.37
Andrew M Adams PA	\$488.79
Andrew M Adams PA	\$413.77
Avellaneda, Avelino	\$249.13
Barber, James	\$2,560.00
BFM Capital LLC	\$174.56
Brown, Patricia	\$145.53
Brown, Rita	\$248.33
Brown, Rita	\$248.33
Carolinas Home & Land	\$126.75
Cecil & Cecil PA	\$870.98
City of Lowell	\$214.20
Cloninger, Mary	\$100.00
First Federal Savings Bank	\$1,006.43
Fitz-William Charles III	\$1,928.00
Hall, Betty N	\$507.37
Hannah, Ryan	\$127.64
Hord, Douglas	\$1,102.69
Hunter, James Jefferies, Alexia A	\$201.15
Jeffrey Grant Koeing Attorney	\$180.66
Justice, Beverly	\$232.48 \$140.54
Levesque, Zachary	\$149.51 \$1,522.40
Lima One Capital LLC	
Little, Ricky A	\$1,511.46 \$480.24
Liverett Revocable Trust	\$489.24 \$448.00
Loftin, Casaundra	\$230.75
Long, Erin	\$682.35
Martin, Hilda B	\$800.00
Mercer, Jack	\$125.00
Mercer, Jack	\$175.00
Minnick, Jeffrey	\$1,850.90
Moore, Melissa	\$165.70
Moore, Melissa	\$170.33
Moore, Melissa	\$171.82
Mortgage Connect	\$361.15
Mortgage Connect	\$611.96
Orange Coast Lender Services	\$437.17

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
SEPTEMBER 2020 OVERPAYMENTS (Continued)	
Patel, Yancey	\$167.83
Potluri Ventures LLC	\$586.22
Potts, Daniel A	\$1,352.00
Potts, Daniel A	\$169.00
Princess Street Partners	\$494.96
Purser & Glenn PLLC	\$267.56
Reid, Cheryl V	\$1,563.38
Reliable Fire & Safety	\$250.00
Shelton, Kenneth	\$1,000.00
Sherrill, Mary Jane	\$100.00
Silk Abstract Company	\$838.09
Silk Abstract Company	\$509.74
Silk Abstract Company	\$835.97
Silk Abstract Company	\$285.99
Stone, Clayborne	\$2,400.00
Stott, Hollowell, Palmer, & Windham	\$201.20
Stowers, Jason	\$776.42
Strickland, Joy	\$125.71
Taylor, George	\$584.00
Terra Title LLC	\$122.26
Thomas, John Charles	\$487.59
Thornburg, Gerald D	\$100.00
Timios, INC	\$181.64
Town of Dallas	\$382.78
Transtar National Title	\$263.77
√anderbilt Mortgage	\$171.66
Nallace, Tammy	\$487.50
Narren L Tadlock	\$171.41
Wells, Kelly	\$121.43
<i>N</i> hitley, Ellen	\$4,591.45
Millis, Haley	\$260.61
TOTAL	\$42,921.82
SEPTEMBER VTS REFUNDS	
Ballard, Marvin Kopf III	\$184.29
Ballard, Marvin Kopf III	\$105.65
Barnes, Larry Ray	\$316.64
Blaine, Craig Crawford	\$169.82
Byrd, David Lee Carpenter, Kelly Lynch	\$195.41
Chapman, Phillip Roger II	\$132.93 \$208.35
City of Bessemer City	\$206.35 \$673.57
Dellinger, Amanda Leigh	\$120.83
Denton, Christyn Reid	\$188.26
Helms, Alfred Harrison	\$1,418.16
banez, Nancy Lopez	\$119.01
Krug, Vikki Wyche	\$168.30
Lee, Wendy Stancil	\$143.24
Loftis, Daniel Wesley	\$292.58
Massey, Jerry Alan Molby, Connie Marie	\$104.76 \$140.10
Posey, Carol Pruitt	\$149.10 \$114.38

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
SEPTEMBER VTS REFUNDS (Continued)	
Rankin, Ted Wesson	\$246.72
Rojas, Alexander	\$169.53
Scates, Diego Santana William	\$110.37
Smith, Greta Thompson	\$154.31
Sturgess, Shane Edward	\$147.25
Terry, Sheila Hambrick	\$182.22
Vasiliou, Christopher	\$107.30
Watson, Jimmy Lee	\$126.27
Webb, Jeremy Andrew	\$137.15
Wilson, Mearving Chris	\$101.51
Zahary, Troy Scott	\$143.76
TOTAL	\$6,617.89
GRAND TOTAL	\$53,213.12